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BUILDING NAME

ALAMITO
BONHAM
CROCKETT
DEL RIO
EL PASO
FANNIN
GUADALUPE
Future Pool Expansion
HONDO
KIOWA
RXAA A
MEDINA
NECHES
PECOS
PECOS - Expansion
R. JAN LECROY CENTER
Future Expansion - N
Future Expansion - E
HUReEXDarRIer \S
SABINE
FONBBERDBUC
Future Building #1
Future Building #2
Future Building #3

MALD

uture Expansion #1
Future Expansion #2
Future Expansion #3
Future Expansion #4
R DL

MRS JAY
WICHITA HALL
<51 A
Future Building #1
Future Building #2

WAREHOUSE

TESTING SITE
Future Expansion

CONCESSION BUILDING

USEAGE

Administration Offices / Continuing Education / Finanacial Aid
Business Offices / Classrooms

Campus Center / Admissions / Accounting / Student Services
Data Processing Center / Computer Labs

Bookstore / Student Lounge / Adjunct Faculty Offices / Cafeteria
Fine Arts / Performance Hall / Arena Theater

Gymnasium / Swimming Pool / Fitness Center

Hortieuiture 7T DemoRsSiraionGanrds Greernnoysa
Classrooms / Lecture Classrooms
ibran

Testing Center / Center for Independent Study
Classrooms / Multimedia Learning Center
Facilities Services

Facilities Services - Boiler Plant & Office Support
Telecommunications Center

Science Labs / Conference Center / Bookstore
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Classrooms
Classrooms
Classrooms
Classrooms
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ampus\Polise FElasstoems.
Science Center / Planetarium
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Equipment / Materials Storage
Soil Samples Testing

Soccer Complex Concessions

AREA

12,972

39,087

39,887
41,104
60,596
62,701
51,451
3,850

Q

16556

43299

38,749
16,069
15,108
11,000
28,208

104,600
42,800

e P
“.v.‘

118,000

000
14,250
14,250
23,550

7,920
7,920
7,920
7,920

»,
.‘.”

£)
~044

89,714
7,584
7,584
4,237
3,420

85,500
2,769

HEIGHT FLOORS

39'- 0" 2
26' - 3" 3
33'- 0" 2
26' - 3" 2
13'- 0" 1
39' - 6" 2
43'- 0" 1

N/A N/A

N
15'- 0" 1
26' - 3" 2
39'- 0" 2
17'- 0" 1
17'- 0" 1
24' - Q" 1
24' - Q" 1
24' - 0" 1
! N 4
46' - 4" 2
30

28' - 0" 3
28' - 0" 3
28' - 0" 3
15~ Q" 1
15'- 0" 1
15'- 0" 1
15'- 0" 1
26' - 3" 2
13'- 6" 1
13'- 6" 1
15'- 0" 1
13'- 0" N/A

N/A N/A
13'- 0" 1

PAD AREA

6,375
13,029
19,944
20,702
60,596
31,351
51,451

N/A
16,556
10,375

8,035
15,108
11,000
28,208

104,600

42,800
24,850
45,000

O

4750
4750
7,850

,920
7,920
7,920
7,920

N 944

44,857

O
4
O

7,584
7,584
4,237
3,420
44,250
2,769

LOT COVERAGE

0.05%
0.12%
0.19%
0.19%
0.57%
0.29%
0.48%
0.04%
0 NYo
0.15%
07 13%
0.18%
0.08%
0.14%
0.10%
0.26%
- 0.98%
0.40%
0 23%
0.42%
02 2%
0.04%
0.04%
0.07%
6:04%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
3-02%
~40%
0.42%
00%%
0.07%
0.07%
0.04%
0.03%
0.41%
0.03%

TOTALS

762,610
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NOTES:

LOT COVEREAGE IS BASED ON A TOTAL LAND AREA OF 10,700,000 SQUARE FEET.

KIOWA (K) HAS BEEN ADDED TO THE SCHEDULE. THIS BUILDING WAS PREVIOUSLY CAPTURED
IN THE UVALDE FUTURE EXPANSION AREA. AREAS AND COVERAGE OF KIOWA BUILDING HAVE
BEEN SUBTRACTED FROM UVALDE FUTURE EXPANSION AREA TO STAY CONSISTENT WITH
AREAS LISTED ON PREVIOUS SUP DOCUMENTS. ’
SABINE (S) SHOWN ON PREVIOUS SUP DOCUMENTS HAS BEEN RENAMED TO WICHITA HALL
(WH) IN THIS DOCUMENT. '

SCIENCE BUILDING (S1) ON PREVIOUS SUP DOCUMENTS HAS BEEN RENAMED TO SABINE (S) IN

THIS DOCUMENT.

A FUTURE BUILDING LOCATION AT YEGUA HAS BEEN SLIGHTLY ROTATED AND SHIFTED TO
BETTER ACCOMMODATE SITE CONDITIONS. THE HEIGHT, AREAS, AND LOT COVERAGE REMAIN
UNCHANGED.

THE UVALDE EXPANSION AREA HAS BEEN DIVIDED INTO FOUR FUTURE BUILDING AREAS AND
THE LCOATION MODIFIED TO AVOID CITY OF DALLAS UTILITIES AND ASSOCIATED EASEMENTS
NOT PREVIOUSLY SHOWN ON SUP DOCUMENTS. THE TOTAL UVALDE EXPANSION AREA HAS
DECREASED FROM PREVIOUSLY APPROVED SUP DOCUMENTS FOR A NET DECREASE IN
CAMPUS BUILDING AREA, PAD AREA, AND LOT COVERAGE.

PAD AREA AND LOT COVERAGE TOTALS HAVE BEEN UPDATED TO CORRECT ERRORS IN
ADDITION AND TO REFLECT OTHER CHANGES IN THE SCHEDULE AS NOTED.
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EXISTING BUILDING

PARKING LOT

PARKING A
Future Parking Expansion
PARKING B
Future Parking Epansion
PARKING C
PARKING D
PARKING E .
Future Parking Expansion
FUTURE PARKING G
FUTURE PARKING H
FUTURE PARKING P
PARKING Q
PARKING R
PARKING S
PARKING T
FUTURE PARKING U
PARKING V
PARKING W
PARKING X
PARKING Y

PARKING ZZ
Future Parking Expansion

REVISION TO PRIOR SUP

EXISTING CITY OF DALLAS

UTILITY & EASEMENT

GENERAL LOCATION
SOUTHWEST SECTOR
SOUTHWEST SECTOR

"WEST SECTOR
WEST SECTOR
NORTHWEST SECTOR

SOUTHWEST SECTOR
SOUTHWEST SECTOR
SOUTHEAST SECTOR
SOUTHEAST SECTOR
EAST CENTRAL SECTOR
NORTHEAST SECTOR
NORTHEAST SECTOR
NORTH CENTRAL SECTOR
NORTH CENTRAL SECTOR
EAST CENTRAL SECTOR
SOUTHEAST SECTOR
SOUTHEAST SECTOR

SOUTHEAST SECTOR

AMA_MA A A A A A A~

SPACES

331,
105
261
150
575
935
292
227
43
67
63
10
20
81
232
79
173
227
136
654

121
185

ALL BUILDING HEIGHTS ARE GIVEN FROM A BASE GRADE
ELEVATION OF 600" - 0". '

ALL FUTURE CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
CONDITIONS SET FORTH IN THE ORIGINAL SPECIFIC USE
PERMIT NO. 651 AND ANY APPROVED AMENDMENTS.

ALL FUTURE CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
GOVERNING CODES AND ORDINANCES IN USE AT TIME OF
CONSTRUCTION. ,

ALL FUTURE CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH THE DALLAS
DEVELOPMENT CODE ARTICLE X LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENTS.

07.29.2019

NOTES:

PARKING ZZ HAS BEEN BUILT IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE SUP. ZZ IS A PORTION OF PREVIOUSLY NOTED
FUTURE PARKING EXPANSION AREA Zx. THE Zx
EXTENTS AND SPACE COUNT HAVE BEEN UPDATED
ACCORDINGLY FOR A NET ZERO CHANGE TO TOTAL
SPACES.

TOTAL

5,069
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