

I.D.	BUILDING NAME	USEAGE	AREA	HEIGHT	FLOORS	PAD AREA	LOT COVERAGE
Α	ALAMITO	Administration Offices / Continuing Education / Finanacial Aid	12,972	39' - 0"	2	6,375	0.05%
В	BONHAM	Business Offices / Classrooms	39,087	26' - 3"	3	13,029	0.12%
C	CROCKETT	Campus Center / Admissions / Accounting / Student Services	39,887	33' - 0"	2	19,944	0.12%
D	DEL RIO	Data Processing Center / Computer Labs	41,104	26' - 3"	2	20,702	0.19%
E	EL PASO	Bookstore / Student Lounge / Adjunct Faculty Offices / Cafeteria	60,596	13' - 0"	1	60,596	0.57%
F	FANNIN	Fine Arts / Performance Hall / Arena Theater	62,701	39' - 6"	2	31,351	0.29%
G	GUADALUPE	Gymnasium / Swimming Pool / Fitness Center	51,451	43' - 0"	1	51,451	0.48%
	Future Pool Expansion		3,850	N/A	N/A	N/A	0.04%
_AFTY	MONDON	Horticulture/Demonstration/Gardens/Greenhouse/	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	~10'~3'\~	~~~~	13,077	~~~~0.12%
{ K	KIOWA	Classrooms / Lecture Classrooms	16,556	15' - 0"	1	16,556	0.15%
The Contract of the Contract o	MANACAMMIN	Meibrary Marie Mar	W43,299W	~ 26 3h	Mary	14/4331	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
M	MEDINA	Testing Center / Center for Independent Study	38,749	26' - 3"	2	10,375	0.18%
Ν	NECHES	Classrooms / Multimedia Learning Center	16,069	39' - 0"	2	8,035	0.08%
Р	PECOS	Facilities Services	15,108	17' - 0"	1	15,108	0.14%
Px	PECOS - Expansion	Facilities Services - Boiler Plant & Office Support	11,000	17' - 0"	1	11,000	0.10%
R	R. JAN LECROY CENTER	Telecommunications Center	28,208	24' - 0"	1	28,208	0.26%
	Future Expansion - N		104,600	24' - 0"	1	104,600	0.98%
	Future Expansion - E		42,800	24' - 0"	1	42,800	0.40%
		$\sim \sim $	~~24,850~~	~24'~0'\	~~~~	~~~24,850~~	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
{ S ,	SABINE	Science Labs / Conference Center / Bookstore	118,000	46' - 4"	2	45,000	0.42%
Gr.	WIHONDERDUCK W	~Computer Education Classrooms Admissions Receiving ~~	~~77,000~	~28-0°	M	23,667	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
	Future Building #1		14,250	28' - 0"	3	4,750	0.04%
	Future Building #2		14,250	28' - 0"	3	4,750	0.04%
	Future Building #3		23,550	28' - 0"	3	7,850	0.07%
	~ UVALDE~~~~~	Classrooms-(General-Computer,	3,936	13'-7"	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	3,936~	D.04%
(Future Expansion #1	Classrooms	7,920	15' - 0"	' ' 1	7,920	' ' 0.07% ኣ
>	Future Expansion #2	Classrooms	7,920	15' - 0"	1	7,920	0.07%
}	Future Expansion #3	Classrooms	7,920	15' - 0"	1	7,920	0.07%
(Future Expansion #4	Classrooms	7,920	15' - 0"	1	7,920	0.07% }
Y		MClassrooms//Lecture-Olasstooms//	1,9681	18'-7'	ww	111,968	1.02%
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		Campus Police / Glassrooms ///	10,944 89,714	15'-0"	~~~	10,944	2.10%
{ WH	WICHITA HALL	Science Center / Planetarium	89,714	['] 26' - 3''	' 2'	44,857	0.42%
VIII.	WYEGUAL WWW.	~Temporaty. Glass rooms ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	7,584	~ 13'-6"	M 19 1	7,584	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
	Future Building #1		7,584	13' - 6"	1	7,584	0.07%
	Future Building #2		7,584	13' - 6"	· 1	7,584	0.07%
	WAREHOUSE	Equipment / Materials Storage	4,237	15' - 0"	1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	4,237	0.04%
	TESTING SITE	Soil Samples Testing	3,420	13' - 0"	N/A	3,420	0.03%
	Future Expansion		85,500	N/A	N/A	44,250	0.41%
	CONCESSION BUILDING	Soccer Complex Concessions	2,769	13' - 0"	1	2,769	0.03%

1. LOT COVEREAGE IS BASED ON A TOTAL LAND AREA OF 10,700,000 SQUARE FEET. 2. KIOWA (K) HAS BEEN ADDED TO THE SCHEDULE. THIS BUILDING WAS PREVIOUSLY CAPTURED IN THE UVALDE FUTURE EXPANSION AREA. AREAS AND COVERAGE OF KIOWA BUILDING HAVE BEEN SUBTRACTED FROM UVALDE FUTURE EXPANSION AREA TO STAY CONSISTENT WITH AREAS LISTED ON PREVIOUS SUP DOCUMENTS. 3. SABINE (S) SHOWN ON PREVIOUS SUP DOCUMENTS HAS BEEN RENAMED TO WICHITA HALL

(WH) IN THIS DOCUMENT. 4. SCIÉNCE BUILDING (\$1) ON PREVIOUS SUP DOCUMENTS HAS BEEN RENAMED TO SABINE (\$) IN 5. A FUTURE BUILDING LOCATION AT YEGUA HAS BEEN SLIGHTLY ROTATED AND SHIFTED TO BETTER ACCOMMODATE SITE CONDITIONS. THE HEIGHT, AREAS, AND LOT COVERAGE REMAIN

6. THE UVALDE EXPANSION AREA HAS BEEN DIVIDED INTO FOUR FUTURE BUILDING AREAS AND THE LCOATION MODIFIED TO AVOID CITY OF DALLAS UTILITIES AND ASSOCIATED EASEMENTS NOT PREVIOUSLY SHOWN ON SUP DOCUMENTS. THE TOTAL UVALDE EXPANSION AREA HAS DECREASED FROM PREVIOUSLY APPROVED SUP DOCUMENTS FOR A NET DECREASE IN CAMPUS BUILDING AREA, PAD AREA, AND LOT COVERAGE. PAD AREA AND LOT COVERAGE TOTALS HAVE BEEN UPDATED TO CORRECT ERRORS IN ADDITION AND TO REFLECT OTHER CHANGES IN THE SCHEDULE AS NOTED.

VICINITY MAP N.T.S.

PROPOSED FUTURE CONSTRUCTION



Date of issue:

1. ALL BUILDING HEIGHTS ARE GIVEN FROM A BASE GRADE ELEVATION OF 600' - 0". 2. ALL FUTURE CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 3. ALL FUTURE CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH THE CONSTRUCTION. 4. ALL FUTURE CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH THE DALLAS

DEVELOPMENT CODE ARTICLE X LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENTS.

## PARKING SCHEDULE

LEGEND

REVISION TO PRIOR SUP

EXISTING CITY OF DALLAS

		PARKING SC	HEDULE
I.D.	PARKING LOT	GENERAL LOCATION	SPACES
1,5.	1 Attitude 201	GENERAL EGGATION	SPACES
Α	PARKING A	SOUTHWEST SECTOR	331
Ax	Future Parking Expansion		105
В	PARKING B	SOUTHWEST SECTOR	261
Bx	Future Parking Epansion		150
C	PARKING C	WEST SECTOR	575
D	PARKING D	WEST SECTOR	935
E	PARKING E	NORTHWEST SECTOR	292
Ex	Future Parking Expansion		227
G	FUTURE PARKING G	SOUTHWEST SECTOR	43
H	FUTURE PARKING H	SOUTHWEST SECTOR	67
P	FUTURE PARKING P	SOUTHEAST SECTOR	63
Q	PARKING Q	SOUTHEAST SECTOR	10
R	PARKING R	EAST CENTRAL SECTOR	20
S T	PARKING S	NORTHEAST SECTOR	81
Ü	PARKING T FUTURE PARKING U	NORTHEAST SECTOR	232
V	PARKING V	NORTH CENTRAL SECTOR	79
W	PARKING W	NORTH CENTRAL SECTOR EAST CENTRAL SECTOR	173 227
X	PARKING X	SOUTHEAST SECTOR	136
Ŷ	PARKING Y	SOUTHEAST SECTOR	654
-7	PARKINGZ	~SOUTHEAST SECTOR ~	102
ZZ	PARKING ZZ	SOUTHEAST SECTOR	121
Zx	Future Parking Expansion	3331111,131 3231011	185
MM	with the same	mmmmm	mill of

1. PARKING ZZ HAS BEEN BUILT IN ACCORDANCE WITH イ THE SUP. ZZ IS A PORTION OF PREVIOUSLY NOTED FUTURE PARKING EXPANSION AREA Zx. THE Zx EXTENTS AND SPACE COUNT HAVE BEEN UPDATED ACCORDINGLY FOR A NET ZERO CHANGE TO TOTAL mmmmm.

12800 ABRAMS F DALLAS, TEXAS

CORGAN

www.corgan.com T: 214.748.2000

LAST APPROVED: MAY 10, 2013

This Document was produced by or under the authority of Registered

DAVID ZATOPEK

This document may be used for regulatory approval only. This

document is incomplete and may not be used for permit or construction.

07.29.2019

AUG 12, 2019

SUP NO. 651

AMENDED:

SITE PLAN

19055.0000 **DATE** 08.12.2019

TOTALS